Product introduction 2094
Series variation  2094
 Double acting/single rod type (LCT) 2096
Selection guide 2110
     Safety precautions 2114
Multifunctioned
φ 8/φ 12/φ 16/φ 20/φ 25
LCT

8
 Without switch
How to order
LCT
Note:  To change the adjustable stroke length, use a
discrete stroke adjusting stopper on page 2099.
Note on selection guide
A  Model : Standard type LCT
B  Bore size : φ 12
C  Stroke length : 75 mm
D  Switch model no. : Reed/2 wire
Lead wire straight type
E  Switch quantity : 1 on R-side
F  Other options : Shock absorber type stopper
Stopper block material, Equivalent to
quenched material
LCT-12-75-T0H*-R-AT
Double acting/single rod type
<Example of model no.>
Model no.
LCT
Symbol Descriptions
Bore size (mm)
8 φ 18
12 φ 12
16 φ 16
20 φ 20
25 φ 25
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size (φ) 8 12 16 20 25
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
175 175
Switch model no.
Lead wire
straight type
Lead wire
L-shaped type
Contact
Voltage Indicator
light
Lead
wire
Bore size (φ)
AC DC 8 12 16 20 25
T0H* T0V*
Reed
1 color display type 2
lineT5H* T5V* Without indicator light
T2H* T2V*
Reed
1 color
display type
2 line
T3H* T3V* 3 line
T3PH* T3PV* 1 color display type (PNP output)
(custom order)
3
line
Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on R side
H 1 on H side
D 2
Option
Blank* Stroke adjusting stopper (Note)

 Discrete stroke adjusting stopper
LCT Series
How to order discrete option set
Note: A stopper cap is not included in φ 8.
Applicable shock absorber model no.
Model no. Shock absorber model no. Weight (g)
LCT- 8 NCK-00-0.3 9
LCT-12 NCK-00-0.3 12
LCT-16 NCK-00-0.7 19
LCT-20 NCK-00-1.2 31
LCT-25 NCK-00-1.2 31
Weight (g)
Bore size SB (T)
8 20
12 37
16 76
20 64
25 124
Stopper block material
Blank Rolled steel
T Equivalent to quenched material
A
 Hexagon socket set screw with urethane
 Use it when changing the adjustable stroke range
How to order discrete stroke adjusting stopper
How to order switch
Select S01, S02 or S03 in A .
Note: S03 is not available for φ 8.
For the standard dimensions, refer to
the dimensions on pages 2101 to 2109.
S02LCT Bore size
(Item D  on the previous page)
T2H3SW
Switch model no.
D
A
Stopper type
S01 One side standard dimensions
S02 One side standard dimensions + 10 mm
S03 One side standard dimensions +  20 mm
How to order discrete stopper block
 A set of a shock absorber and stopper cap
 Use it when changing from the stroke adjusting stopper or shock absorber type stopper
How to order discrete shock absorber type stopper
TSBLCT Bore size
A
A01LCT Bore size
A
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2,
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
SMD2
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
STM
STG
STS/STL
LCR
LCG
LCX
LCM
LCT
LCY
STR2
UCA2
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM-25
Shock absorber
FJ
FK
Speed controller
Ending
2099
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
LCT Series
Internal structure and parts list
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 C type snap ring Stainless steel 19 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
2 O ring Nitrile rubber 20 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
3 Cover A Aluminum alloy Chromate 21 Slide table Aluminum alloy Alumite
4 O ring Nitrile rubber 22 Linear guide Stainless steel
5 Cylinder body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 23 Stopper bolt Alloy steel Nickeling
6 Floating fitting Stainless steel 24 Hexagon nut Steel Nickeling
7 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel 25 Stopper A Aluminum alloy Alumite
8 Wear ring Polyacetal 26 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel
9 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 27 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
10 Intermediate cover Aluminum alloy Chromate 28 Stopper B Aluminum alloy Alumite
11 Piston rod Stainless steel 29 Stopper block Steel Nickeling
12 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate 30 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
13 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 31 Stopper cap Stainless steel Except for φ8
14 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate